Question on notice no. 95

Portfolio question number: SQ24-001222

2024-25 Supplementary budget estimates

Rural and Regional Affairs and Transport Committee, Infrastructure, Transport, Regional Development, Communications and the Arts Portfolio

Senator Larissa Waters: asked the Airservices Australia on 4 November 2024—

Senator WATERS: [...] What data has been, or will be, provided to the department of infrastructure as part of the department's ongoing performance reporting and monitoring of Airservices? As a follow-on, how will the department assess the impact of the noise action plan?

Mr Curran: I'm not sure the department is here.

Senator WATERS: They're not even here?

Mr Sharp: That would be a matter for the department.

Senator WATERS: Could somebody take that on notice on behalf of the department,

please?

Mr Sharp: We'll take that on notice.

Senator WATERS: Thank you.

Answer —

Please find answer attached

Rural and Regional Affairs and Transport QUESTION ON NOTICE

Supplementary Budget Estimates 2024 - 2025

Infrastructure, Transport, Regional Development, Communications and the Arts

Committee Question Number: 95

Departmental Question Number: SQ24-001222

Division/Agency Name: Agency - Airservices Australia

Hansard Reference: Spoken, Page No. 113 (04 November 2024)

Topic: Airservices Australia – ongoing performance reporting and monitoring of air services

Senator Larissa Waters asked:

Senator WATERS: [...] What data has been, or will be, provided to the department of infrastructure as part of the department's ongoing performance reporting and monitoring of Airservices? As a follow-on, how will the department assess the impact of the noise action plan?

Mr Curran: I'm not sure the department is here.

Senator WATERS: They're not even here?

Mr Sharp: That would be a matter for the department.

Senator WATERS: Could somebody take that on notice on behalf of the department,

please?

Mr Sharp: We'll take that on notice.

Senator WATERS: Thank you.

Answer:

Airservices Australia provides the Department of Infrastructure, Transport, Regional Development, Communications and the Arts with quarterly progress reports against the Corporate Plan and SoE, additional reporting as requested, including financial and performance metrics, in accordance with the Statement of Expectations (SoE) for the period of 1 July 2023 to 30 June 2025. Airservices also engages with the department on progress against the Noise Action Plan for Brisbane, particularly through the Brisbane Airport Community Airspace Advisory Board.